PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5440727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRONOSPAN TECHNICAL CO. LTD	05/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRONOPLUS TECHNICAL AG	
Street Address:	RUETIHOFSTRASSE 1	
City:	NIEDERTEUFEN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-90542	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14473165

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2076198503

Email: jjoyce@bohanmathers.com

Correspondent Name:JEFF JOYCEAddress Line 1:32 PLEASANT ST.Address Line 2:BOHAN MATHERS

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, MAINE 04101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14-067
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY JOYCE
SIGNATURE:	/jeffrey joyce/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2019

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = 20080815_Assignment To Kronoplus Technical AG\#page 1.t if$

PATENT REEL: 048700 FRAME: 0727

505393933

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, with name and address as follows:

Kronospan Technical Company, LTD 2 Andrea Zakkou Street CY-2404 Engomi Nicosia, Cyprus

hereby declares to assign all rights to the subject invention for which a utility patent application having US Application No. 11/996,215, was filed with the United States Patent Office on 18 January 2008, and entitled

DECORATIVE WOOD-BASED BOARD PANEL AND METHOD OF PANEL PRODUCTION

to: Kronopius Technical AG

Rütihofstraße 1

CH - 9052 Niederteufen

SCHWEIZ

Executed this 21 st_ day of May, 2008, at (nat

LAMBROS HATI GEORGI III

AATHONY ATHIERITIS

Hicosia

(name of town where executed)

Signature of Representative

Title of Representative

Signature of Witness

Docket: 07-144